(2 pts.); and simple assault and other offenses not listed (1 pt.).  When the offenders’ prior 

histories were being examined, two (2) additional points for every felony committed and one (1) 

point for every misdemeanor committed were added.   

One hundred eight (108) individuals were originally identified or added to the Top 100 

program.  A Smart Policing intel folder electronically available to all law enforcement officers 

was created for each person in the Top 100.  Four of the Top 100 were dead when identified or